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CX-70 recognized for its safety, family-friendly features, and premium design in the 2025 Best Cars for Families Awards

IRVINE, Calif., March 11, 2025 /PRNewswire/ -- The 2025 Mazda CX-70 has been named Best 2-Row Midsize SUV for Families
in the 2025 Best Cars for Families awards by U.S. News & World Report.

"A new entry in an underserved segment, 2-row midsize SUVs, the Mazda CX-70's user-friendly interior is huge by class
standards, with excellent backseat and cargo room. Its overall combination of space, style, features and top-notch safety scores
makes for a very family-friendly recipe," says Alex Kwanten, managing editor of Autos for U.S. News & World Report.

To determine the award winners, U.S. News Best Cars evaluates vehicles based on their overall rating in the U.S. News Best
Car Rankings, which incorporates safety data, predicted reliability ratings, passenger and cargo space, and the consensus
opinion of the automotive press. The award methodology also considers the availability of family-focused features such as in-
car wireless internet, teen driver controls, automatic emergency braking, rear cross-traffic alert, and hands-free cargo area
access. The CX-70 earned the highest composite score in its category.

"We are honored that U.S. News & World Report has recognized the CX-70 as the Best 2-Row Midsize SUV for Families," said
Mazda North American Operations President and CEO Tom Donnelly. "The CX-70 is designed to meet the needs of modern
families, offering a refined and spacious interior, advanced safety features, and an engaging driving experience. This
recognition reinforces our commitment to crafting vehicles that blend practicality with premium design and performance."

The 2025 CX-70 and the CX-70 PHEV also earned the Insurance Institute for Highway Safety's highest safety award, 2024
TOP SAFETY PICK +.

About Mazda North American Operations

Proudly founded in Hiroshima, Japan, Mazda has a history of sophisticated craftsmanship and innovation, and a purpose to
enrich life-in-motion for those it serves. By putting humans at the center of everything it does, Mazda aspires to create uplifting
experiences with our vehicles and for people. Mazda North American Operations is headquartered in Irvine, California, and
oversees the sales, marketing, parts and customer service support of Mazda vehicles in the United States, Canada, Mexico and
Colombia through approximately 795 dealers. Operations in Canada are managed by Mazda Canada Inc. in Richmond Hill,
Ontario; operations in Mexico are managed by Mazda Motor de Mexico in Mexico City; and operations in Colombia are
managed by Mazda de Colombia in Bogota, Colombia. For more information on Mazda vehicles, including photography and B-
roll, please visit the online Mazda media center at news.mazdausa.com.

Follow @MazdaUSA on social media: Facebook, Instagram, TikTok, X, YouTube, and Threads.
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